EXHIBIT 18 TO DECLARATION OF O'CONNOR

CAUSE NO. 08-12340

43/K 000093

DON NELSON,

Plaintiff,
vs.

Plaintiff,
vs.

DALLAS BASKETBALL LIMITED
d/b/a DALLAS MAVERICKS

Defendant.

S

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

B

DALLAS COUNTY, TX

192ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

FINAL JUDGMENT

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

The Court, having considered Don Nelson's Application to Confirm Arbitration Award (the "Application"), Dallas Basketball Limited's Amended Response to Don Nelson's Application to Confirm Arbitration Award and Motion to Vacate Arbitration Award (the "Motion") and the Exhibits attached thereto, Don Nelson's (1) Brief in Support of Application to Confirm Arbitration Award, and (2) Opposition to Motion to Vacate, and the arguments presented by counsel at hearing, finds that the Application should be, and is hereby GRANTED in part and DENIED in part. As such Judgment is entered as follows:

Accordingly, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the arbitration award issued on September 10, 2008, by Glenn Ashworth against Dallas Basketball Limited d/b/a Dallas Mavericks is here by CONFIRMED;

It is further hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that Plaintiff Don Nelson have and recover from Defendant Dallas Basketball Limited d/b/a Dallas Mavericks damages in the amount of \$6,306,185.85;

It is further hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED the Plaintiff Don Nelson have and recover from Defendant Dallas Basketball Limited d/b/a Dallas Mavericks attorneys' fees in the amount of \$816,352.42;

It is further hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED the Plaintiff Don Nelson have and recover from Defendant Dallas Basketball Limited d/b/a Dallas Mavericks postjudgment interest at the interest rate of 5 percent per annum, accruing from September 10, 2008, until the date this judgment is satisfied;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED Plaintiff Don Nelson have and recover from Defendant Dallas Basketball Limited d/b/a Dallas Mavericks costs of the Court incurred in this cause;

It is hereby further ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that all other relief requested by Plaintiff Don Nelson or Dallas Basketball Limited is hereby DENIED.

SIGNED at 10 o'clock a.m. on the 19 day of November, 2008.

JUDGE PRESIDIN